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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALLTY

WATER QUALITY PARAMETER MONITORING FORM 20679

- Complated by PWS (e Aganty” _ z+

"JComplelad by Labotatory:

Pace Analylical Services

O T

Fower-Cir-Ormeond-Beh 324 74—
T-104704184-16-10

—pradisy Smitfi
3866764805

Sample’Location: .-

- | Field Megsurements ..

1903148-01

7= trua and voneciand_sites: selecked jorsampling folow % instnicions.

nvthe TCEQ Monlloring and Sample, Callection idance far Watler Quatlly-

; i missureriond of Bk i teih  of s Farin.o: h ples ls'a oiime - Ao
fimul i (T et Bl it "l B -Cobritay A7 s Lt LDy £ T i R Y : S 5
Name of Autharized PWS Representative (Print) Signature Organization Date " ; O \ (0 / 0, %
Ray Cotton % ] NIMWD 1/16/2019 Dot e T el iocencion
i _ : : ' . 1226 T3277
Chain'of Cusfody:: = oo -0 b L e e e e e R L . N EEIER tﬁz,lq Z )
By (Sgnawre}  — Detertime: r’ﬁalnquismu By Cowrler (Sigratra) Dateltims: Laboratory Comments: E

m‘ﬁ m(ﬁ;"v’\?ﬁf& 01/16/19 02:32 PM Relinquished By Date/Time on this form reflects Custody Seal application only and

e By Courar (Sigratire] P Tocatesd By Lab (Signatire) Dol T should nat be construed as change of custady. See Subcontract manifest.
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
WATER QUALITY PARAMETER MONITORING FORM 20679

2

6T Jo , abed

Completed by PWS (or Agent)

Completed by Laboratory

20679 (Rev 12/2017)

4

) 1
PWS Name: / Ny i . { Laboratory Name: . .
o Prgn b Nort Te s, Wow tigal Wy Wigste: ¢
(T X
%
PWS 1D#:| TX 'Sl o~V TCEQ Ltab ID #:| % C:)
D5 7001 L1
PWS Address: ' D? Y . ./ - .
ot M L SF Mlace, t 20\ Yoo vy St
- . ’( )i ook Laboratory Address: 0 CL'W%* o
PWS Contact: \/) "_, ., v \‘ ﬂ ﬂ -l 60%61
0 \)1("“ 1FE B4 \A)\.{ \
\
PWS Contact Phone #:| ./ 7"} - '/, _ /&
/7/ / w07 Laboratory Contact:| | 2 C,O ‘\7\0\/\
Inhibltor or Stablizer Used (V): Phosphate Silica Calcium carbonate
TREATMENT AI::':::: Inhibitor Dosage Rate: taboratory Contact Phone L g u L,\ LQ D S
Rate: 0 " LLC‘ i LQ
Sample Information
Sample Type (V):| / jCompliance Non-compliance Parameters Requested: Analyses are required for the parameters
checked. * If inhibitors containing phosphate or silica are used, then
Sample Collector (V):| ./|Public wWater System Accredited Lab 3rd Party Contractor --> LAB ID IAI. these parameters should also be analyzed depending on which Is in
1 Jaretemp and pH included on the sampling entity’s \,/ [Were temp and pH d in the fietd within 15 minutes of sample use.
Temperature and pH (Y or N):| Laboratory Approval Form on lile at the TCEQ? / ltection?
Sample Collection Field Measurements g & k3
o~ €©
€ clalcl&|d] 18 =
Sample ] §lglsiz|s AP =1,
Point ID £ B HABRREBEEHEE
Facility ID (e.9. g Originat £le 8 HHERAREEHE
(e.0. DSO1, | DSTWQP, Date Time - 24 br § < [original Sample{Sample Date HEEHBEEBEE AHE
PBCU001) EWQP) Sample Location (MMDDYY) (HHMM) pH Temp (°C)| = < ID # (MMDDYY) |Lab Sample ID 2|S|S5|S (2|8 )1ala]|Elola
, ‘ e e o oo TN Gam i & 2 %[v\/vvvvvvvv
B [FwQf 7525 (Cyorrs ooy [P16711[10.30am X 30 |16.X 190 L)
VIVIVIVI|VIV|VIVIVIV
VIVIVIV|V|VIVIVIV|V
VIVIVIVIV|VIVIV|VIV
VIVIVIVIV|V|V|V|VIV
VIVIVIVIV|VIV|V VIV
I acknowledge that information on this form is true and correct and sites selected for sampling follow the instructions in the TCEQ Monitoring and Sample Collection Guidance for Water Quality Sample Conditions Upgn Recelpt (V)
Parameters. This includes, but not limited to the measurement of pH and temperature immediately upon collection, Falsification of this form or tampering with water ples is a crime /]’ o N P— i~ ./1' \ced Ambient
{under state and/or federal law. (Texas Penal Code, Title 8, Chapter 37.10) L s N
Rejection Gode (i appli | Actual/ Conected| i3 4 ] 4
Name of Authorized PWS Repr {Print) Signature Org. Date . | sample temperature:| ¥ - lo-
7 P (Date & Time of Sample Preservation v R
. , 4 t 1/ N _ (Acdified):
JO’ e r/ / ‘)I/g :/ [ ‘/{ ;:,.___,'//.3, 9,00 ( s m‘/ polEy T , /6} lq Thermometer ID #: Z S
{Chain of Custody ) I i
Relianunshed By (Sig_n7(ure) Date/Time: Relin uished By Courier (Signature} Date/Time: Laboratory Comments:
/ 47 i ) ) —
T/f,vuc,j U™ N /fﬁ?’iw é‘.&%S—W—— /—;é//;a// \-QW\Q O\ W
Received By Courier (Sigh’alure) Date/Time: Received ByA.ab (Signature) Date/&ume\:q
-~ - % Z (z il
< .
‘//é/LY//“J&n 109
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Document Name: Document Revised: 2/28/18
ace Analytical" Sample Condition Upon Receipt Page 1of1
Document No.: Issuing Authority:
F-DAL-C-001-rev.08 Pace Dallas Quality Office

Sample Condition Upon Receint

fipallas  OFt Worth # . 751 01 842
Client Name: NT MWD Project Work order: _ l’!, I! J"”" ” " ,I,
Courler: FedEX UPSo USPSo Cliento LSOo PACE®Other:

Tracking #:

Custody Seal on Cooler/Box: Yes G/No D Sealsintact: Yesm”” Noo NA o

Bubble Wrap o

W2 -\

‘Packing Material: Bubble Bags

_We -1\ Typeofice: Wetw” Blue o None o,

Foam 0O None o

Other O

Sample Received on ice, cooling process has begun o~

Sample labels match COC
Include date/time/iD/analyses Matrix:

A h‘—ﬂw\

Thermometer Used:
Cooler Temp °C: 0 o (Recorded)ﬂ 5 (Correction Factor) o (Actual) o (Thermal preservation not required)
Temp should be above freezing to 6°C :

Chain of Custody Present Yes & No o 1

Chain of Custody filled out Yes p/No [a] 2

Chain of Custody relinquished Yes g“No o 3

Sampler name & signature on COC Yes @No o 4

Sample received within HT Yes p”No o 5

Short HT analyses (<72 hrs) Yes o No 3/ 6
_Rush TAT requested Yes o No g/~ 7

Sufficient Volume received Yes /a/, No o 8

Correct Container used Yes )z( Noo 9

Pace Container used Yes o No i

Container Intact Yes ){ No’o 10

Unpreserved S035A soil frozen within 48 hrs Yeso Noo NA /z.( 1 -
Filtered volume recelved for Dissolved tests Yes o Noo NA }’ 12

Yes & No o 13

All containers needing preservation have been checked
All found to be in Compliance with EPA recommendation

(includes residual chlorine checks)
Exception: VOA, coliform, O&G

Yes o No o NAP/
Yes o No o NA?’

Yes 0 No/

‘Lot# of lodine strip:
Lot# of Lead Acetate strip:,

14a. pH Strip Lot #:

Original pH: pH<2o pH>90 pH>120 Neutral o

Do containers require preservation at the lab

Yes 0o No ?/

14b. Preservation:| Lot# and adjusted pH:

pH<2o pH>90 pH>12D

Are soil samples (volatiles) receivedin  Bulko Terracoren EnCore o N,yﬂ 15.
Trip Blank present Yeso Noo NA 16.
Trip Blank Custody Seals Intact Yes o Noo NA /ﬁ
Pace Trip Blank Lot# (if purchased):

17.

Headspace in VOA (>6mm)

Yesg No o NA/ﬁ

Project sampled in USDA Regulated Area:

YeS/ﬁ No o

18. List Statﬂ?

v , S —
Triage Person: |\, ;b pate: 1\ % 1) Login Person: Date: Il}“‘i Labeling Person: ;hr Date: \/[ ?—/ { ﬁ
Client Notification/Resolution/Comments:
Person Contacted: i Date:
Comments/Resolution: /91L( L { /\.tl_/c(’l)/ o ecelving —pgujﬂé
v/ U
) Project Manager Review: mm

Page 3 of 19
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NTMWD LABORATORY SUBCONTRACT ORDER Printed: 1/16/2019 11:51:00AM
Client : City of Mesquite Workorder : 1903148 0 ‘
Address : 1101 East Main Project : Lead and Copper Rule ’6\(\\?
Locale : Mesquite, TEXAS 75149 Project # : LCR Water Quality Parameters
Client Contact: Jared Hogue Lab Contact: Kelly Harden
jhoguelcityofmesquite.com kharden@ntmwd.com
SENDING LABORATORY: RECEIVING LABORATORY:
North Texas Municipal Water District Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
201 E. Brown St. 400 West Bethany Drive
Wylie, TX 75098 Allen, TEXAS 75013-3714
Phone: (972) 442-5405 Phone :(972) 727-1123
Fax: (972) 295-6427 Fax: (972) 727-1175
Original Invoice To: Accounts Payable Reception Comments: Goolwe  Gontalner Obmrved Comrvcled  (aicke) Intrared
COpy Rep(?rt TO e Jared Hogue Preservation Check/Adjusted By: ____ 1 __°C _°C YN o
Copy Invoice To : Buford Green [bgreen@ntmwd.com] st e ContaleriDs 2 oc °C YN
Mailing Address: North Texas Municipal Water District H2504 — —
HNO3 3 _ __°C __°C YN
PO Box 2408
NaOH 4 °C °C YN

Wylie, TEXAS 75098 _ v

Element compatible EDD requested. Please contact NTMWD Laboratory Information Technician for Excel/Transfer specifications.

Compress and send EDD and PDF files to: ehowland(@ntmwd.com and rcotton(@ntmwd.com

Samples transported from NTMWD to contract laboratory by courier service.

Sample ID: 1903148-01 (3535 Barnes Bridge) Receiving Lab - Lab ID: |3 S (o4 2 - co| |

Type: Grab Matrix: Aqueous; (Water) Comments:

Sampled: 2019-01-16 10:30
Jared Hogue - Production Supervisor

Analysis [Bid Code] Expires Comments

Ca Total 200.7 (Sub-Contract PACE) 2019-07-1510:30
[20171220)
Fe Total 200.7 (Sub-Contract PACE) 2019-07-15 10:30
[20171220]
Mn Total 200.7 (Sub-Contract PACE) 2019-07-15 10:30
[20171220]
Na Total 200.7 (Sub-Contract PACE) 2019-07-15 10:30
[20171220]

Containers Subplied: .
250mL HDPE Unpres (B)

WO#:75101842

PM: MLM Due Date: 01/31/19
CLIENT: NTMWD

BN vrvwd 11T Bhin jr e e ™ Bace 113440 bt -

Released Byj Affiliation  Date/Time Received By O Affiliation Date/Time
Released By Affiliation Date/Time Received By Affiliation Date/Time
SCF-1 10/28/09 Page 1 of 2

Page 4 of 19



PWS_0570014_AC_20190116_WQP Analysis Report.PDF

NTMWD LABORATORY SUBCONTRACT ORDER Printed: 1/16/2019 11:51:00AM
Client : City of Mesquite Workorder : 1903148 C/ .
Address : 1101 East Main Project : Lead and Copper Rule T \V
Locale : Mesquite, TEXAS 75149 Project # : LCR Water Quality Parameters w\ '
Client Contact: Jared Hogue Lab Contact: Kelly Harden

jhogue@cityofmesquite.com kharden@ntmwd.com

Analytes and MAL requirements

Ca Total 200.7 (Sub-Contract PACE) Comment: LOQ=0.2 LCL=0.7 UCL=1.3
Calcium 0.20 mg/L
Fe Total 200.7 (Sub-Contract PACE) Comment: LOQ=0.2 LCL=0.7 UCL=1.3
iron 0.20 mg/L
Mn Total 200.7 (Sub-Contract PACE) Comment: LOQ=25 LCL=0.7 UCL=1.3
Manganese 25.00 ug/L
Na Total 200.7 (Sub-Contract PACE) Comment: LOQ=0.2 LCL=0.7 UCL=1.3
Sodium 0.20 mg/L

WO#: 75101842

PM: MLM Due Date: 01/31/19
CLIENT: NTMWD

Do N e oo L1060 Aly e BT a (for.  links 10sz

Released B\yj Affiliation  Date/Time Receiveq By N Affiliation Date/Time
Released By Affiliation Date/Time Received By Affiliation Date/Time
SCF-1 10/28/09 Page 2 of 2

Page 5 of 19
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North Texas Municipal Water District Printed: 1/17/2019 7:26 Al
Subcontract Manifest Page: 1 of
C:36-290:R:1.1E:01/25/12

From: North Texas Municipal Water District Laboratory
To: Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
1 Number of Coolers

VA ZMV) Custody Seal Date/Time

LabNumber Analysis Due Comment
1903148-01 Ca Total 200.7 (Sub-Contract PACE) 1/26/2019 15:00
1903148-01 Fe Total 200.7 (Sub-Contract PACE) 1/26/2019 15:00
1903148-01 Mn Total 200.7 (Sub-Contract PACE) 1/26/2019 15:00
1903148-01 Na Total 200.7 (Sub-Contract PACE) 1/26/2019 15:00
1902169-02 Oil & Grease (Sub-Contract PACE) 1/19/2019 15:00
1902222-01 Oil & Grease (Sub-Contract PACE) 1/20/2019 15:00
1902249-01 Oil & Grease (Sub-Contract PACE) 1/21/2019 15:00

WO#:75101842

PM: MLM Due Date: 01/31/19
CLIENT: NTMWD

Relinquished By: Received By: (-9

Ay e Oamwcinice 14044 43 ChoCaw Chog Toves Pace 93¢

Signature Printed Name Date/Time Signature Printed Name

%A)a cl\f{s Tones Pave 151295 13 M -PArhnams 9@’*“"/ (- (a1 e bler1d
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Page 1 of | PWS 0570014 AC 20190116 WQP Analysis Report.PDF

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
WATER QUALITY PARAMETER MONITORING FORM 20679
Completed by PWS (or Agent) Completed by Laboratory
PWS Name: Laboratory Name:
PWS ID#: TCEQ LabiD#:
PWS Address:
PWS Contact:
Laboratory Address:
PWS Contact Phone #: Laboratory Contact:
Inhibitor or Stablizer Used (): IPhosphale lsmca lCalcnum carbonate
Alkakney| Laboratory Contact Phone
TREATMENT Dosage Rate: Inhibitor Dosage Rate: #
Sample Information
Sampile Type (V): Compliance Non-compliance P R Anal are req for the
Sample Collector (V): Public Water System Accredited Lab 3rd Party Contractor --> LAB 1D these parameters should also be analyzed depending on which is in
Temperature and pH (Y or N): Are and pH on the ing entity’s Were temperature and pH measured in the field within 15 minutes of sample use.
Laboratory Acproval Form on file atthe TCEQ? ! 2
Sample Collection Field Measurements = NEI R EBEEBEREBEEREER
< B HE I HEE
z cTlcicisicic i izl
o b=y
Sample Point ID Date Time - 24 hr & 1812 $ §1213 CRE
Facility ID (e.g. | (e.9. DSTWQP, (MMDDYY) (HHMM) 5 Original Sample | Original Sample < |9 |C ks 2
DS01, PBCU0OT) EWQP) Sample Location pH Temp (°C}) D# Date (MMDDYY) Lab Sample ID =
1903148-01 v VIV
| acknowledge that information on this form is trus and correct and slies selocied for sampling follow the mstructions in the TCEQ Monitoring and Sample Collection Guidance for Water Quatity Sample Conditions Upon Receipt (V)
Parametars. This includea, but not limited (o the of pH and £ upon coliection. Falaification of this form or tampering with water samples is a crime punishable lsamphg received unpreserved? I Iced I Ambient
uadacstata andior ladecal taw (Tacpa Penal Coria Tiin & Chanier 37 101 L - -
Name of Authorized PWS Representative (Print) Signature Organization Date Rejection Code (if applicable): I Actusif Comscied
Date & Time of Sample P
Ray Cotton e NTMWD 1/16/2019 e Pustenaion
Thermometer 1D #:
Chain of Custody
Ralinquished By (Signature) o N . Date/Time Relinquished By Couner (Signalure) Date/Time Laboratory Comments
T TR de ) :
1 ~ 01/16/19 02:32 PM Relinquished By Date/Time on this form reflects Custody Seal application only and
Receved By Couner Signalure) DateTime Rocoived By Lab (Signature) DaterTime should not be construed as change of custody. See Subcontract manifest
TCEQ 20670 (Rev 12/2017)
h “i

or silica are used, then



| Pws_0570014_Ac_20m#;\/\gsﬂ;%ﬂgrt.PDF
I

D Samples were sent directly to the Subcontracting Laboratory.
Cert. Needed: @ Yes |:| No

Workorder: 75101842 Workorder Name: 1903148/City of Mesquite Owner Received Date:  1/17/2019 Results Requested By:  1/31/2019
Report To | Subcontract To Requested Analysis
Melissa McCullough Pace Analytical Ormond Beach
Pace Analytical Dallas 8 East Tower Circle
400 West Bethany Drive Ormond Beach, FL 32174
Suite 190 Phone (386)672-5668
Allen, TX 75013
Phone (972)727-1123 3
&
Preserved Containers ©
Sample |Collect E‘
Item | Sample ID Type Date/Time LabID Matrix | £ LAB USE ONLY
1 1903148-01 (3535 BarnesBridge) PS 1/16/2019 10:30 | 75101842001 | Drinking | 1 X
2
3
4
§ i
Comments
Transfers Release%By Date/Time heceived By Date/Time
1 W@:'/ e jel-9n0]| fel ‘o o244 (1: !
: [ Eed Sw PR APace 0].22.19 (2D
3
|Cooler Temperature on Receipt O- 5 °C I Custody Seal Y or N l Receivedonlce Y or N SamplesIntact ¥ or N

"*In order to maintain client confidentiality, location/name of the sampling site, sampler's name and signature may not be provided on this COC document.
This chain of custody is considered complete as is since this information is available in the owner laboratory.

-riday, January 18, 2019 2:33:06 PM FMT-ALL-C-002rev.00 24March2009

6T J0 gREbad



PWS 0570014 AC 20190116 WOQP Analysis Report.PDF

Document Name: Document Revised:
Sample Condition Upon Receipt F May 30, 2018
/-/zeﬂgggﬂﬁgiw D;clzumenlNo AL Tssuing Authority:
F-FL-C-007 rev. 13 Pace Florida Quality Office
e |07 : 35443439 )
Project# PM: BTS Due Date: 01/29/19 Date and Initials of person:
CLIENT: PACDAL Examining contents:

Project Manager: Ty
Client: Deliver:

; /. =
Date: 7//)—/1/ /(’[ Time: | | J)(_} Initials: //\ :1

D Forwv pr%ects all containers verified to <6 °C

s

—_—
Thermometer Used: | i

State of Ongm W

Cooler #1 Temp.°C i ﬂ (Vlsual) s A (Correction Factor) ( %D (Actual) ] samples on ice, cooling process has begun
Cooler#2Temp.°C_______ (Visual) (Correction Factor) (Actual) [] samples on ice, cooling process has begun
Cooler #3 Temp.°C (Visual) (Correction Factor) (Actual) [[] samples on ice, coaling process has begun
Cooler #4 Temp.°C, (Visual) (Correction Factor) (Actual) [C] samples on ice, cooling process has begun
Cooler #5 Temp.°C (Visual) (Correction Factor) (Actual) (] samples on ice, cooling process has begun
Cooler #6 Temp.°C (Visual) (Correction Factor) (Actual) (] samples on ice, cooling process has begun

Courier: /é Fed Ex L UPS |jUSPS DClient O Commercial L] Pace [ ] ©er,

Shipping Method: [ First Overnight ﬁ Priority Overnight O Standard Ovemnight [ Ground O International Priority

O Other.
Billing: O Recipient Sender O Third Party O Credit Card O Unknown
Tracking # u—) 18 H(—I’l Dlgl
Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present: [ _Yes }jNo Seals intact: [ ] Yes []No Ice: @Blue Dry None
Packing Material: Ulsubble Wrap  [] Bubble Bags ﬁrNone Clother
Samples shorted to lab (If Yes, complete) Shorted Date: Shorted Time: Qty:
Comments:
Chain of Custody Present JAYes [ No ON/A
Chain of Custody Filled Out /ﬁYes O No COON/A
Relinquished Signature & Sampler Name COC If(es O No ON/A
Samples Arrived within Hold Time ,Zﬁes O No [CIN/A / {
Rush TAT requested on COC OYes Q’ﬁn onval| | /31 I[{:"
Sufficient Volume [#Yes [ No CN/A ! I
Correct Containers Used [AYes [ No ON/A
Containers Intact [A%es O No ON/A
Sample Labels match COC (sample IDs & date/time of
collection) ﬂes O No CON/A
All containers needing acid/base preservation have been Preservationinformation:
checked. #%es ONo ONIA Preservalive:
All Containers needing preservation are found to be in Lot #/Trace #_ _ )
compliance with EPA recommendation: OYes ,B’No OON/A Date:_( z | . i
Exceptions: VOA, Coliform, TOC, O&G, Carbamates Initials: i - A
Headspace in VOA Vials? ( >6mm): OYes 0O No ﬁNIA
Trip Blank Present: OYes [ No ﬂ"N.’A
7
Client Notification/ Resolution:
Person Contacted: Date/Time:
Comments/ Resolution (use back for additional comments):
Project Manager Review: Date:

Page 10 of 10
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aceAnalytical Allen, TX 75013

www.pacelabs.com (972)727-1123

January 31, 2019

Brooke Noack

North Texas Municipal Water District
PO Box 2408

Wylie, TX 75098

RE: Project: 1903148/City of Mesquite
Pace Project No.: 75101842

Dear Brooke Noack:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on January 17, 2019.
The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the
most current, applicable TNI/NELAC standards and the laboratory's Quality Assurance Manual,
where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Midhoar e Q&,wm&l\

Melissa McCullough

(972)727-1123
Project Manager

Enclosures

cc: Ed Howland, North Texas Municipal Water District
Jim Shirley, North Texas Municipal Water District

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. Page 1 of 19
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ace Analytical” o 7 7015

www.pacelabs.com (972)727-1123

SAMPLE SUMMARY

Project: 1903148/City of Mesquite
Pace Project No.: 75101842

Lab ID Sample ID Matrix Date Collected Date Received

75101842001 1903148-01 (3535 BarnesBridge) Drinking Water 01/16/19 10:30 01/17/19 16:13

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. Page 2 of 19
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PWS 0570014 AC_ 20190116 WQP Ar&iy4i

RepBIteOr

aCBAﬂaMlcal Ormond Beach, FL 32174

www.pacelabs.com

January 25, 2019

Melissa.McCullough
Pace Analytical Dallas
400 West Bethany Drive
Suite 190

Allen, TX 75013

RE: Project: 75101842 1903148/City of Mesqu
Pace Project No.: 35443439

Dear Melissa.McCullough:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on January 22, 2019.
The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the
most current, applicable TNI/NELAC standards and the laboratory's Quality Assurance Manual,
where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
Brad Smith

(386) 672-5668
Project Manager

Enclosures

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

(386)672-5668

PBggel of 10
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www.pacelabs.com

Project:

Pace Project No.: 35443439

PWS_0570014_AC_20190116_WQP A4l

CERTIFICATIONS

75101842 1903148/City of Mesqu

Analytieal Servi

Y88 ReBort PO
ast Tower Circle

Ormond Beach, FL 32174
(386)672-5668

Ormond Beach Certification IDs
8 East Tower Circle, Ormond Beach, FL 32174
Alabama Certification #: 41320
Colorado Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity
Connecticut Certification #: PH-0216
Florida Certification #: E83079
Georgia Certification #: 955
Guam Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity
Hawaii Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity
lllinois Certification #: 200068
Indiana Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity
Kansas Certification #: E-10383
Kentucky Certification #: 90050
Louisiana Certification #: FL NELAC Reciprocity
Louisiana Environmental Certificate #: 05007
Maryland Certification: #346
Michigan Certification #: 9911
Mississippi Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity
Missouri Certification #: 236
Montana Certification #: Cert 0074

Nebraska Certification: NE-OS-28-14

New Hampshire Certification #: 2958

New Jersey Certification #: FL022

New York Certification #: 11608

North Carolina Environmental Certificate #: 667
North Carolina Certification #: 12710

North Dakota Certification #: R-216

Oklahoma Certification #: D9947

Pennsylvania Certification #: 68-00547

Puerto Rico Certification #: FL01264

South Carolina Certification: #96042001
Tennessee Certification #: TN02974

Texas Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity

US Virgin Islands Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity
Virginia Environmental Certification #: 460165
West Virginia Certification #: 9962C

Wisconsin Certification #: 399079670

Wyoming (EPA Region 8): FL NELAC Reciprocity

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

PBggel 2 of 10
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www.pacelabs.com

PWS_ 0570014 AC 20190116 WQP AR

SAMPLE SUMMARY

Project: 75101842 1903148/City of Mesqu

Pace Project No.: 35443439

Analyti rV|
yeis RepaitRaF

Ormond Beach, FL 32174
(386)672-5668

Lab ID Sample ID

Matrix Date Collected Date Received

75101842001 1903148-01 (3535 BarnesBridge) Drinking Water 01/16/19 11:30 01/22/19 11:30

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

PBggel3 of 10



. PWS_0570014_AC_20190116_WQP Af&ly&is' Repdit POF
aCBAﬂaMlcal Ormond Beach, FL 32174

www.pacelabs.com (386)672-5668

SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT

Project: 75101842 1903148/City of Mesqu
Pace Project No.: 35443439

Analytes
Lab ID Sample ID Method Analysts Reported
75101842001 1903148-01 (3535 BarnesBridge) EPA 200.7 LEC 4

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. PBggel8 of 10



ace Analytical

www.pacelabs.com

Project:

Pace Project No.: 35443439

PWS_0570014_AC_20190116_WQP AF&ly&is Re

ey

Ormond Beach, FL 32174

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

75101842 1903148/City of Mesqu

(386)672-5668

Sample: 1903148-01 (3535
BarnesBridge)

Lab ID: 75101842001

Collected: 01/16/19 11:30

Received: 01/22/19 11:30 Matrix: Drinking Water

Report
Parameters Results Units Limit MDL DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
200.7 MET ICP, DW No Prep Analytical Method: EPA 200.7
Calcium 57.6 mg/L 0.65 0.20 1 01/24/19 15:48 7440-70-2
Iron ND mg/L 0.12 0.039 1 01/24/19 15:48 7439-89-6
Manganese 0.0056 mg/L 0.0050 0.0012 1 01/24/19 15:48 7439-96-5
Sodium 52.5 mg/L 2.2 0.59 1 01/24/19 15:48 7440-23-5

Date: 01/25/2019 12:27 PM
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QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Project: 75101842 1903148/City of Mesqu
Pace Project No.: 35443439

QC Batch: 510294 Analysis Method: EPA 200.7
QC Batch Method:  EPA 200.7 Analysis Description: 200.7 MET No Prep Drinking Water
Associated Lab Samples: 75101842001

METHOD BLANK: 2755117 Matrix: Water
Associated Lab Samples: 75101842001
Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Result Limit MDL Analyzed Qualifiers

Calcium mg/L ND 0.50 0.064 01/24/19 15:37
Iron mg/L ND 0.040 0.0092 01/24/19 15:37
Manganese mg/L ND 0.0050 0.00042 01/24/19 15:37
Sodium mg/L ND 2.0 0.27 01/24/19 15:37
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 2755118

Spike LCS LCS % Rec

Parameter Units Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers

Calcium mg/L 125 12.4 99 85-115
Iron mg/L 2.5 2.5 99 85-115
Manganese mg/L 0.25 0.25 98 85-115
Sodium mg/L 12.5 12.3 99 85-115
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 2755119 2755120

MS MSD

75101842001 Spike Spike MS MSD MS MSD % Rec Max
Parameter Units Result Conc. Conc. Result Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qual

Calcium mg/L 57.6 12.5 12.5 68.2 68.6 85 88 70-130 0 20
Iron mg/L ND 25 25 25 25 98 98 70-130 0 20
Manganese mg/L 0.0056 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 97 97 70-130 0 20
Sodium mg/L 52.5 12.5 12.5 64.6 64.3 96 94 70-130 0 20
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 2755121 2755122

MS MSD

75101873010 Spike Spike MS MSD MS MSD % Rec Max
Parameter Units Result Conc. Conc. Result Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qual

Calcium mg/L 42.7 12.5 12.5 54.2 54.4 92 94 70-130 0 20
Iron mg/L ND 25 25 25 25 99 98 70-130 1 20
Manganese mg/L ND 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 98 98 70-130 1 20
Sodium mg/L 16.6 12.5 12.5 28.7 28.8 97 98 70-130 0 20

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.
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QUALIFIERS

Project: 75101842 1903148/City of Mesqu
Pace Project No.: 35443439

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.
ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

TNTC - Too Numerous To Count

J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted reporting limit.

MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

PQL - Practical Quantitation Limit.
RL - Reporting Limit - The lowest concentration value that meets project requirements for quantitative data with known precision and
bias for a specific analyte in a specific matrix.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is
a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.
LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for
each analyte is a combined concentration.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.
TNI - The NELAC Institute.
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QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Project: 75101842 1903148/City of Mesqu
Pace Project No.: 35443439

Analytical
Lab ID Sample ID QC Batch Method QC Batch Analytical Method Batch

75101842001 1903148-01 (3535 BarnesBridge) EPA 200.7 510294
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